PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5707093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	08/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VELVAC, INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	2495 SOUTH CALHOUN ROAD		
City:	NEW BERLIN		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53151		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D748024
Patent Number:	D731375
Patent Number:	D731377
Patent Number:	D731374
Patent Number:	D731378
Patent Number:	D607389
Patent Number:	D748546
Patent Number:	D777630
Patent Number:	D476611
Patent Number:	D320562
Patent Number:	8602573
Patent Number:	7452088
Patent Number:	6070984
Patent Number:	6910781
Patent Number:	8517331
Patent Number:	8864094
Patent Number:	8896698
Patent Number:	9357114
Patent Number:	10124741
Patent Number:	9637052

PATENT REEL: 050304 FRAME: 0640

505660288

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15902064
Application Number:	15334867
Application Number:	29321841
Application Number:	29321832
PCT Number:	US2016045161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: rgneda@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FL

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RRE0013AN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES F. O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/Charles F. O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=8DO6524#page1.tif

source=8DO6524#page2.tif

source=8DO6524#page3.tif

source=8DO6524#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 050304 FRAME: 0641

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is made and effective as of August 30, 2019 ("Effective Date") and is granted by People's United Bank, National Association, a national banking association organized under the laws of the United States of America ("People's") and Velvac, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS, People's and Company entered into a Security Agreement dated April 3, 2017 (but effective as of April 1, 2017) (as amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Company granted People's a continuing first priority security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of Company.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Company executed and delivered to People's that certain Patent Security Agreement dated April 3, 2017 (but effective as of April 1, 2017) (as amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, People's is the holder of a continuing first priority security interest in the Patents (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, Company has requested that People's execute this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release, termination and reassignment to Company of any and all right, title and interest that People's may have in the Patents pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, People's and Company agree as follows:

- 1. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined in this Release have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement.
- 2. People's, on behalf of itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement and forever unconditionally, expressly and irrevocably releases, terminates and discharges all security interests People's has pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement in, to and under the Patents, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed in **Schedule 1** hereto.
- 3. People's hereby authorizes and requests (a) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with regard to the Patent Security Agreement and the Patents, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed in **Schedule 1** hereto and (b) any other state, federal and/or foreign government agency to record this Release with regard to the Patent Security Agreement and the Patents, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed in **Schedule 1** hereto.

[Signature page follows]

17835.039/712011.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, People's has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name:

Title:

Senior Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

ss.:Hartford

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

On this 29th day of August, 2019, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Kevin J. Dolan personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

INOTARY SEAL] S. WILD-LANCS My Commission Expires: 30, 2020

PATENT

REEL: 050304 FRAME: 0643

SCHEDULE A

Patent Type Title	Jurisdictio n	Patent No.	Grant Date	App. No.	App. Date
Vehicle Mirror	USA	D748,024	01/26/2016	29/498,265	08/01/2014
Vehicle Mirror	USA	D731,375	06/09/2015	29/321,836	07/24/2008
Vehicle Mirror	USA	D731,377	06/09/2015	29/496,123	07/09/2014
Vehicle Mirror	USA	D731,374	06/09/2015	29/321,829	07/24/2008
Vehicle Mirror	USA	D731,378	06/09/2015	29/496,125	07/09/2014
Inverted Vehicle Mirror	USA	D607,389	01/05/2010	29/327,180	10/31/2008
Extra Large Truck Mirror	USA	D748,546	02/02/2016	29/482,546	02/19/2014
Arm and Base for Vehicle Mirror	USA	D777,630	01/31/2017	29/510,608	12/01/2014
Bell Shaped Mirror Mount for Vehicles	USA	D476,611	07/01/2003	29/162,147	06/11/2002
Fuel Cap	USA	D320,562	10/08/2991	07/448,597	12/11/1989
Electronics Module For Mirrors	USA	8,602,573	12/10/2013	11/591,009	10/31/2006
Mirror With Adjustable Detent	USA	7,452,088	11/18/2008	11/682,615	03/06/2007
Spot Mirror Assembly	USA	6,070,984	06/06/2000	09/083,843	05/22/1998
Quick Release Vehicle Mirror	USA	6,910,781	06/28/2005	10/394,680	03/21/2003
Fender Mount For Mirror	USA	8,517,331	08/27/2013	12/783,035	05/19/2010
Fender Mount For Mirror	USA	8,864,094	10/21/2014	13/970,903	08/20/2013
Front End Mounted Video Camera For Vehicle	USA	8,896,698	11/25/2014	12/770,909	04/30/2010
Dual Camera Fifth Wheel System	USA	9,357,114	05/31/2016	14/816,430	08/03/2015
Electronics Module For Mirrors	USA	10,124,74 1	11/13/2018	14/074,271	11/07/2013
Dual Camera Fifth Wheel System And Method	USA	9,6370,05 2	05/02/2017	15/092,757	04/07/2016

PATENT REEL: 050304 FRAME: 0644

Patent Type Title	Jurisdictio n	Patent No.	Grant Date	App. No.	App. Date
Method And Apparatus For Communicating Video Signals And Data Between A Trailer And A Towing Vehicle	USA			15/902,064	02/02/2018
Method And Apparatus For Communicating Video Signals And Data Between A Trailer And A Towing Vehicle	EP			EP3367678 A1	02-23-2018
Blind Zone Warning For Semi- Trailer	USA			15/334,867	10/26/2016
Vehicle Mirror	USA			29/321,841	07/24/2008
Vehicle Mirror	USA			29/321,832	07/24/2008
Dual Camera Fifth Wheel System	PCT			PCT/US16/ 45161	08/02/2016
Mirror With Adjustable Detent	CA		3000000	CA2581018 A1	03/07/2007